

REVO 01 OF 2010
(CIS 11 OF 2010)

Order No.115

Date :22.12.2025

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Accordingly, P.W1 Amber Chatterjee is put on dock and tender her examined in chief in part. Deferred on the prayer of the petitioner files a petition.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 07.03.2026 for further chief of p.w1.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)